Key Table Chart

Value

54
55
56
57
58
50
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
BB
88
90
91
92
93
94
95

Key Name
Enter
Program
Recall
Direction Toggle
Zetup consist
Add loco to consist
Delete loco from consist
Kill consist
Select loco
Horm/Whistle
1 Speed step faster
1 Speed step slower
Emergency Siop
Bell
Select Accessary
Expn (Expansion) key
Headlight, Zero key
F1, number 1 key
F2 number 2 key
F3, number 3 key
F4, number 4 key
F5 number 5 key
F&, number 6 key
F7, number 7 key
F8, number 8 key
F9 number 9 key
4/10 speed steps faster
410 speed sieps slower
Macro
28/128 select
Brake (factory setting)
Do not use
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Value
96
a7
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Key Name

&szsign Loco o Cab
Program on Main

Set Clock

Use program irack
Setup command station
Setup Procab

Sefup macros

Setup old consist

Setup advanced consisi

Display F1-F28 stafus
Forward
Reverse
Select Signal
Reserved
Rezerved
Momentum
F10

Fi1

F12

Reszserved
Reserved
Rezerved
Reserved
Reserved
Rezerved
Reserved
~10-F28 Status
Reszerved
Heserved

no key” pressed
Reserved

do not use

Table of values for OPTION button and “*Shifted™ buttons

\alus Key Mame Value ey Mame
64 Enter o7 Program on Main
5 Program o8 Set Clock
(13 Recall o8 Use program track
&7 Direction toggle 100 Setup command station
[t Sefup consist 101 Setup Procab
[alt Add loco o consist 102 Setup macros
70 Delets loco from consist 103 Setup old consist
71 Kill consist 104 Setup advanced consist
T2 Select loco 105 Display LCD lines 2 and 4
T3 Horn button down 106 Foreard
T4 1 Speead step faster 107 Reverse
8 1 Speed step slower 108 Select Signal
TG Emergency Stop 108 resanved
7 Bell 110 reserved
e Select Accy 111 Momentum
T4 Expn (Expansion) key 112 F10
80 Headlight, Zero key 113 Fi1
81 F1, number 1 key 114 Fiz
B2 F2, number 2 key 115 resarved
83 F3, number 3 key 115 reserved
84 F4, number 4 key "7 resanved
B85 F5, number § key 1158 resanved
86 F&, number & key 118 resarved
87 F7, number 7 key 120 resanved
83 F8, number 8 key 121 resanved
83 F3, number 8 key 122 F13-F28 control
a0 410 speed steps faster 123 Alt momentary buticn down
1 410 speed steps slower 124 Alt momentary bution up
92 Macro 125 “no key” pressed
93 281128 speed select 126 | reserved
94 Brake 127 do not use
28 Hom button up 128 “Special” shift key
=l Assign Loco to Cab 128 resarved
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